

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 261 OF 2007 (for preliminary hearing)

A.K.BEHERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 21/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Rejoinder, if Counter affidavit shall be filed within eight weeks.

any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. It is stated in the

petition that meeting of Selection Committee is fixed for 23rd May, 2007 for

the selection of Judicial and Administrative Member. Let the Selection

Committee shall continue but the same shall be subject to the outcome of

this petition.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master